# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM813411

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/14/2021	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Howard L. Zimmerman, Architects & Engineers, D.P.C.		05/24/2023	Professional Corporation: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Milrose Consultants, LLC	
Street Address:	498 Seventh Avenue, 17th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4365649	HLZA
Registration Number:	4365679	HLZA
Registration Number:	4515223	HLZA

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2037822889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203.498.4347 Email: fduffin@wiggin.com

**Correspondent Name:** Francis J. Duffin, Wiggin and Dana LLP Address Line 1: One Century Tower, 265 Church Street New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06510 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Francis J. Duffin
SIGNATURE:	/fjd/
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment TM HLZA#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 008085 FRAME: 0634

# ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Howard L. Zimmerman, Architects & Engineers, D.P.C., a New York Professional Corporation, hereinbelow called "Assignor," owns and has used in its business certain Marks that are registered as follows:

<u>REG. NO.</u>	REG. DATE	MARK
4365649	July 9, 2013	HLZA
4365679	July 9, 2013	HLZA & Design
4515223	April 15, 2014	HLZA & Design
and;		

WHEREAS, Milrose Consultants, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, and having a business address at 498 Seventh Avenue, 17th Floor, New York, New York 10018, hereinbelow called "Assignee," was desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the registrations for such Marks and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor did, on December 14, 2021 assign all right, title and interest to said Marks, the registrations therefor, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith to said assignee, and does hereby reaffirm and ratify the assignment of said Marks as of December 14, 2021, and does hereby assign all right, title and interest to said Marks, the registrations therefor and the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and any right to recover for past infringement thereof, nunc pro tune as of December 14, 2021.

ASSIQUE By:
Title:
Date:

28147\9\4867-9270-4614.v1

RECORDED: 05/27/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008085 FRAME: 0635